BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application of SOUTHLAKE) DOCKET NO. 950933-WS
UTILITIES, INC. for approval of) ORDER NO. PSC-96-1082A-FOF-WS
Allowance for Funds Prudently) ISSUED: October 21, 1996
Invested (AFPI)

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 22, 1996, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-96-1082-FOF-WS. After issuance, an inadvertent error was noted in the Order stating that the docket shall be closed in the event a timely protest was not filed. However, we voted to close the docket upon expiration of the protest period, staff's verification of the revised tariff sheets, and after staff had sufficient time to verify that refunds are made.

To correct this error, the last ordering paragraph on page 9 of Order No. PSC-96-1082-FOF should read: "ORDERED that this docket shall be closed upon expiration of the protest period, upon Southlake Utilities, Inc.'s timely filing of revised tariff sheets, upon staff's verification that the tariffs reflect the decision herein, and upon staff's verification that the required refunds have been made."

We note that the protest period has expired and no protests were filed. Upon completion of all of the requirements discussed above, this docket shall be closed. Order No. PSC-96-1082-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other aspects.

Based on the foregoing, it is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-96-1082-FOF-WS is hereby amended as set forth herein. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96-1082-FOF-WS is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11207 OCT 25 8

ORDER NO. PSC-96-1082A-FOF-WS DOCKET NO. 950933-WS PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this $\underline{21st}$ day of $\underline{October}$, $\underline{1996}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

by: Kay Hugh.
Chief, Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

RA